Reprinted from MedlinePlus Genetics (https://medlineplus.gov/genetics/) 1
Nonsyndromic hearing loss
Description
Nonsyndromic hearing loss is a partial or total loss of hearing that is not associated with
other signs and symptoms. In contrast, syndromic hearing loss occurs with signs and
symptoms affecting other parts of the body.
Nonsyndromic hearing loss can be classified in several different ways. One common
way is by the condition's pattern of inheritance: autosomal dominant (DFNA), autosomal

Patient Support and Advocacy Resources
• National Organization for Rare Disorders (NORD) (https://rarediseases.org/)
Clinical Trials
• ClinicalTrials.gov (https://clinicaltrials.gov/search?cond=%22Nonsyndromic hearing
loss%22)
Catalog of Genes and Diseases from OMIM
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 7; DFNA7 (https://omim.org/entry/601412)
• DEAFNESS, AMINOGLYCOSIDE-INDUCED (https://omim.org/entry/580000)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 2; DFNB2 (https://omim.org/entry/600060)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 4A; DFNA4A (https://omim.org/entry/6006
52)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 9; DFNB9 (https://omim.org/entry/601071)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 1A; DFNB1A (https://omim.org/entry/2202
90)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 9; DFNA9 (https://omim.org/entry/601369)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 12; DFNB12 (https://omim.org/entry/6013
86)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 12; DFNA12 (https://omim.org/entry/60154
3)
Reprinted from MedlinePlus Genetics (https://medlineplus.gov/genetics/) 8
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 3A; DFNA3A (https://omim.org/entry/6015
44)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 2A; DFNA2A (https://omim.org/entry/6001
01)
• DEAFNESS, X-LINKED 3; DFNX3 (https://omim.org/entry/300030)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 13; DFNA13 (https://omim.org/entry/60186
8)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 3; DFNB3 (https://omim.org/entry/600316)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 5; DFNA5 (https://omim.org/entry/600994)
• DEAFNESS, X-LINKED 2; DFNX2 (https://omim.org/entry/304400)
• DEAFNESS, X-LINKED 1; DFNX1 (https://omim.org/entry/304500)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 6; DFNA6 (https://omim.org/entry/600965)
• DEAFNESS, X-LINKED 5, WITH PERIPHERAL NEUROPATHY; DFNX5 (https://o
mim.org/entry/300614)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 7; DFNB7 (https://omim.org/entry/600974)
• DEAFNESS, X-LINKED 4; DFNX4 (https://omim.org/entry/300066)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 10; DFNA10 (https://omim.org/entry/60131
6)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 11; DFNA11 (https://omim.org/entry/60131
7)
• DEAFNESS, X-LINKED 6; DFNX6 (https://omim.org/entry/300914)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 20; DFNA20 (https://omim.org/entry/60471
7)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 23; DFNA23 (https://omim.org/entry/60519
2)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 21; DFNB21 (https://omim.org/entry/6036
29)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 13; DFNB13 (https://omim.org/entry/6030
98)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 17; DFNB17 (https://omim.org/entry/6030
10)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 15; DFNA15 (https://omim.org/entry/60245
9)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 18A; DFNB18A (https://omim.org/entry/60
2092)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 20; DFNB20 (https://omim.org/entry/6040
60)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 16; DFNB16 (https://omim.org/entry/6037
20)

Reprinted from MedlinePlus Genetics (https://medlineplus.gov/genetics/) 9
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 36; DFNA36 (https://omim.org/entry/60670
5)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 22; DFNA22 (https://omim.org/entry/60634
6)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 31; DFNB31 (https://omim.org/entry/6070
84)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 43; DFNA43 (https://omim.org/entry/60839
4)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 37; DFNB37 (https://omim.org/entry/6078
21)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL DOMINANT 48; DFNA48 (https://omim.org/entry/60784
1)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE (https://omim.org/entry/607197)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 33; DFNB33 (https://omim.org/entry/6072
39)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 28; DFNB28 (https://omim.org/entry/6098
23)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 67; DFNB67 (https://omim.org/entry/6102
65)
• DEAFNESS, AUTOSOMAL RECESSIVE 36, WITH OR WITHOUT VESTIBULAR
INVOLVEMENT; DFNB36 (https://omim.org/entry/609006)
Scientific Articles on PubMed